# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Queen's University at Kingston		08/04/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeda Company LLC
Street Address:	5553 Ravenswood Road
Internal Address:	Building 110
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33312
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1410404	Q'STRAINT
Registration Number:	1412235	Q'STRAINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)698-2710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 773-861-8949

Email: rebecca.b.lederhouse@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Lederhouse
Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca B. Lederhouse

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0248

900055560

55.00

CH \$6

Signature:	/Rebecca B. Lederhouse/
Date:	08/14/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=qstraint#page1.tif source=qstraint#page2.tif source=qstraint#page3.tif source=qstraint#page4.tif source=qstraint#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0249 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Queen's University at Kingston, a non-profit education corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Canada, being located in Kingston, Ontario, Canada

("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark Q'STRAINT and Q'STRAINT and Design,

including but not limited to the trademarks, applications therefore, and registrations thereof set

forth in Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Valeda Company LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5553

Ravenswood Road, Building 110, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, United States of America

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks

throughout the world, including the right to bring actions for infringement of said Trademarks

occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in

consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and for other valuable and legally sufficient

consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the

Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell,

assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said Trademarks occurring

prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's

business connected with and symbolized by said Trademarks.

CHIDMS1/2429367.1

TRADEMARK EEL: 003368 FRAME: 0250 Assignor warrants and represents that it is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and it has full power and authority to enter into this Assignment free from any encumbrance.

At any time and from time to time hereafter, at Assignee's request, Assignor shall take any and all steps and execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee any and all further instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest the Trademarks more effectively in Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its authorized representatives this \_4th\_day of \_Aug • 2006.

. ~~~	 	
ASSI	MD	

QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY AT KINGSTON

By: George N. Hood

ts: Vice Principal (Advancement)

Date: August 4, 2006

**ASSIGNEE:** 

VALEDA COMPANY LLC.

By:

Jean-Marc Girardin

Its: <u>President</u>

Date: 08-08-2006

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Q'STRAINT	Reg. No. 1410404	International Class 12	Wheelchair restraints for use in vehicles
@'straint	Reg. No. 1412235	International Class 12	Wheel chair restraints for use in vehicles

# CANADIAN TRADEMARK

©'STRAINT	1 <del>-</del>	Wheelchair restraints for use in vehicles

# U.K. TRADEMARK

Q'STRAINT  Reg. No. 1557498  International Class 12  Security harnesse use in vehicles; to down systems for securing wheelch invalid carriages, pushch and trolleys in vehicles; invalid carriages, pushch and trolleys in vehicles; to down systems for all the aforesa goods; parts and for all the aforesa goods; all included Class 12	te-
--	---

CHIDMS1/2429367.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0252

On August 4	, 2006, before me	Stephen J. Scribner(name of
Notary) personally appeared	George N. Hood	, personally known to me, an
authorized officer of Queen's U	niversity at Kingston.	,

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

Stephen Joseph Scribner, Notary Public, Prevince of Ontario, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for PARTEQ Research and Development Innovations. Expires January 9, 2007. On AGG, STH, 2006, before me AGE FOREIRA (name of Notary) personally appeared Jean-Marc Girardin, personally known to me, an authorized officer of Valeda Company LLC.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

ROSE FERREIRA
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Carrentsion Bapties Nov3, 2007
Commission # DD264334

**-** 5 -